All the applications must routed 
through proper channel. The total number of participants will 
be restricted to 25. There is no course fee for technical 
personnel of ICAR. However, technical personnel from 
SAUs/CAs/ ICAR funded KVKs are requested to pay course 
fee 1500 (One thousand five hundred only) in form of DD in 
favour “ICAR Unit-CIAH Payable at Bikaner. The TA/DA 
will be borne by the host institute of all participants.

There is limited accommodation facilities in guest 
house so it will be allotted on first come first basis. TA/DA